
Drome Hill

R I VER

K
A

T
H

E
R

IN
E

C
r e

e
k

M
cA

d
d

en
s

C r e e k

L
e

i g
h

t

L e i g h t

C
r e e k

M
c

A
d

d
e

n
s

C
r e

e
k

R
I V

E
R

K A T H E R I N E

Sewage
Treatment

Ponds

St. John’s
Ambulance

Garbage Dump

Katherine
Hospital

Katherine
Cemetery

Weighbridge

Springvale

Donkey Camp Weir

Knotts Crossing

Visitor Information Centre

Post Office

Aquatic Centre

Racecourse

Golf Club

Show
Grounds

Katherine
Town Council

Manbulloo

Katherine Power Station

Katherine School of the Air

Clyde Fenton Primary School

St Joseph’s
Catholic College

Kintore Street
School

Katherine South
Primary School

Katherine
Fire Station

Katherine
Police Station

Casuarina Street Primary School

Katherine High School

McFarlane Primary School

Katherine
Research Farm

Miali Brumby
Town Camp

Walpiri
Town Camp

Katherine Railway Station

STUART

HIGHWAY

STUART

HIGHW
AY

H
IG

H
W

AY

VICTORIA

ROAD

GORGE

Ja
en

sc
h

R
oa

d

Chambers

D
riv

e

Ro
ad

M
cA

da
m

McAdam

Ro
ad

Road

Em
un

ga
la

n

Sha
df

ou
rth

Road

FLORINA

R
O

A
D

Road

Murnburlu

Road

R
oa

d

By
er

s

Collins

Cragborn

Road Cragborn

R
oa

d

U
ralla

R
oad

Pa
lm

er

Chardon
Street

Crawford Street

St
re

et

Roa
d

Bicenteninial

Road

Road

Novis
 Q

uarr
y

Road

Novis Quarry Railway Station

Access

To
km

ak
of

f

Zimin

Drive

Driv
e

Zim
in

Street

Arn
dt

Fogarty

Gendoline

Crescent
Gillard

Hall

Road

Road

Mahony

Ro
ad

M
or

ey

Road

Usher

Ro
ad

M
cK

ed
di

e

Ch
am

be
rs

Drive

Morris
Road

Drive

Ro
ad

Casuarina

Stre
et

GIL
ES

ST
R

EE
T

KATHERINE
MUNICIPALITY

101.6

1
1
2
.2

108.8

112.2

112

1
1
1
.6

1
1
1
.4

111.81
1

1110.8

1
1
1
.2

1
0
9

1
1
1
.6

1
1
1
.2

1
1
1
.4

110.6

1
1
1

110.8110.4

110.2

110.4

1
0

8

110.2

1
0
8
.2

110

1
0
8
.4

109.8

1
0
8
.6

109.6

109.6

1
0
7
.8

1
0

8
.4

1
0
8
.6108

1
1
0

1
0

8
.8

1
0
9
.8

109.6

109.4

1
0
9
.2

1
0
9

1
0
9

1
0
8
.2

1
0
8

108.8

1
0
8
.6

1
0
8
.2

1
0
8
.4

1
0
7
.8

107.6

107.2

107

107.4

107

107.2
106.6106.8107

107

1
0
6
.2

1
0
6
.2

106.8

106.4

111.6

106.2

106.2

107.6

106

1
0
6
.4

1
0
5
.8

106105.8

105.6

1
0
7

105.4

1
0
9 110

108

105.4

1
0
5

1
0
6

1
0
6 1

0
7

1
0
5
.4105.2105

104.8104.4 104.6

104
104

104.8

104.8

1
0
4

103.8

1
0
3
.6

1
0
4
.2

1
0
4
.2

1
0
4
.4

104

1
0
3
.8

1
0

2
.6

1
0
2
.8

1
0
3

102.4

103.8

102.2

102

1
0
3
.2

1
0
3
.4

1
0
9

1
0
4
.6

1
0
3
.6

110

101.8

101.4

6

1
0
0
.8

1
0
1
.2

1
0
1

110.8

109.2

109

108.8

108

108.6

10

109.4

109

110
111111

112

112

111

113

114

114.2

108

107.8

112

112.4

111

109.2

110

108.4

109

109.2

107.6

109.4

109.8

109

108

107

106.2

106.2
1
0
6
.4

106

105.8

105.6

106

111

111

110

110

109

109

108

118.8

118

117

116

115

116

117

117.2

115.4

111

112
113

114

114

113

108

107106

105

104.4

105105

105105

113

112

111

110

108

109

107
106

105

112111

112.8

110

109
108

107

106

105

105

110

108

109

107
106

105

105

115

114

113

112

111

110

109

108

104

105

106
107

106
105

104

106

107

106

105

104

103
102

102.2

102

101

109

108

102

104

104

106

107.6

197500mE
83

90
00

0m
N

200000mE 202500mE 207500mE 210000mE 212500mE
83

92
50

0m
N

83
95

00
0m

N
83

97
50

0m
N

84
00

00
0m

N
84

02
50

0m
N

84
05

00
0m

N
84

07
50

0m
N

84
10

00
0m

N
84

12
50

0m
N

205000mE

197500mE 200000mE 202500mE 207500mE 210000mE 212500mE205000mE

83
90

00
0m

N
83

92
50

0m
N

83
95

00
0m

N
83

97
50

0m
N

84
00

00
0m

N
84

02
50

0m
N

84
05

00
0m

N
84

07
50

0m
N

84
10

00
0m

N
84

12
50

0m
N

DARWIN

NORTHERN

TERRITORY

TENNANT CREEK

ALICE SPRINGS

NHULUNBUY

RIVER

KATHERINE

HI
GH

W
AY

VICTORIA

ROAD

KATHERINEKATHERINE STUART

HIGHWAY

STUART

HIGHWAY

FLORINA

KATHERINE RIVER

Creative Commons Attribution 4.0
International Public License
(CC BY 4.0)

https://creativecommons.org/l icenses/by/4.0/legalcode

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
C Northern Territory Government

metres 0 500 1000 20001500 2500 metres

KATHERINE

Flood information and products are available from:

https://nt.gov.au/floods
https://nrmaps.nt.gov.au

Notes

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Geospatial Services

July 2020

Drawing No. DENR2020044

Map prepared by:

For further information contact:

Department of Environment and Natural Resources, Water Resources Division
4th Floor Goyder Centre, 25 Chung Wah Terrace, Palmerston, Northern Territory

T: (08) 8999 4455 Email: waterresources@nt.gov.au
PO Box 496, Palmerston, NT 0831

Map Grid of Australia (MGA)  Zone 53  Horizontal Datum: GDA 94

COMPUTED 1% AEP
(1 in 100 Year)

FLOOD DEPTH and EXTENT

KATHERINE FLOOD MAPPING

KATHERINE RURAL AREA - Sheet 2

Sheet 1Sheet 1

Sheet 2Sheet 2

Sheet 3Sheet 3

Sheet 4Sheet 4

Index to

Adjoining Sheets

This map was produced
on the Geocentric Datum

of Australia 1994 (GDA 94)

This flood mapping is a joint project between
Department of Infrastructure, Planning and Logistics and Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Road centrelines

Property boundaries (July 2020)

Floodway
Depth > 2.0 metres
Floodway
Depth > 2.0 metres

Flood extent (fringe)
Depth 0.0 - 0.15 metres
Flood extent (fringe)
Depth 0.0 - 0.15 metres

Flood extent
Depth 0.15 - 2.0 metres
Flood extent
Depth 0.15 - 2.0 metres

Limit of flood mappingLimit of flood mapping

Peak flood surface contour
metres AHD (Interval - 0.20m)
Peak flood surface contour
metres AHD (Interval - 0.20m)

Floodway area
Depth x Velocity > 1m†/s
Floodway area
Depth x Velocity > 1m†/s

106.8

Railway

Municipality Boundary

Waterhole, Swamp

Drainage LineDrainage Line

Drainage channel, flow direction

Legend

Bridge, causeway

Park or Reserve boundary

Gas Pipeline

1

2

3

4
5 100

Floodway is defined as the area where the depth of floodwater exceeds 2.0 metres.
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chance of being equalled or exceeded in any one year.
6

7
8 The flood information shown on the map is considered as indicitive only.

The flood model cell size is 25 metres, and is based on topography extracted from 1.0 m LiDAR where
coverage is available, the remaining area from 2.5 m photogrammetry DTM (2016).

Floodway area is defined as the area where the product of water depth and flow velocity (DxV) exceeds
1m†/s.

A 1% AEP flood (often referred to as the Q    ) is defined as a flood magnitude which has a 1 in 100

This map is intended to be used at a scale of 1:25,000 and any enlargement beyond this scale does not
increase the accuracy of the data that appears on the map and is not recommended.

An accurate flood extent at any location can only be obtained by a survey tranerse from a known location.

9 Irregular (stepped) boundaries on the Floodway Area occur in some locations due to limitations in the
ability of the hydraulic model to represent significant elevation changes (such as vertical cliffs or steep slopes)
over distances shorter than the adopted model resolution of 25 metres (i.e. 25m x 25m grid cell size).

This map shows the 1% Annual Exceedance Probability (1% AEP) flood extent, and is based on the
modelled results as described in the report - Katherine River Flood Study. Report No. 0302-07-B2
November 2017, by WRM Water & Environment Pty Ltd.
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To print this map at a prepared scale of 1:25,000, select a large format plotter, a page size of B1, and select Page Scaling “None” or “Actual Size”.




